363010

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOZO, INC.		11/06/2009	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deckers Outdoor Corporation	
Street Address:	495-A S. Fairview Ave.	
City:	Goleta	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3630108	SHOES THAT SERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-360-0080

Email: tmdocket@gbclaw.net
Correspondent Name: Paul G. Juettner
Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0470.85734
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul G. Juettner
Signature:	/s/Paul G. Juettner
Date:	12/04/2009
	TRADEMARK

900149118 REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0778

Total Attachments: 2 source=FK1305#page1.tif source=FK1305#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0779

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mozo, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Colorado, having a place of business at 12900 Stroh Ranch Way, Suite 130, Parker, Colorado 80134 ("Assignor") is the owner of intellectual property rights, including the trademark SHOES THAT SERVE and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,630,108 there for (hereinafter the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Deckers Outdoor Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 495-A South Fairview Avenue, Goleta, California 93117 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's intellectual property including the Trademark together with goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to all intellectual property rights owned by Assignor, including but not limited to the Trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,630,108, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee any and all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement of the Trademark and all other intellectual property assigned by Assignor.

1

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Trademark Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that it will provide Assignee, upon its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Trademark and other intellectual property rights assigned hereby as may be known and accessible to Assignor and Assignor will testify as to the same in any litigation or administrative proceedings related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required for the protection, maintenance and enforcement of the Trademark, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Mozo, Inc. (Assignor)

Date: ///6/09

Name:

Title:

Deckers Outdoor Corporation (Assignee)

Date: 11 23/09

Name: Title:

CKT